

## KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Signature Report

## February 9, 2016

## Ordinance 18229

	Proposed No. 2015-0450.1 Sponsors McDermott
1	AN ORDINANCE relating to the environmental health
2	fund; and amending Ordinance 17925, Section 2, and
3	K.C.C. 4A.200.281.
4	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
5	SECTION 1. Ordinance 17925, Section 2, and K.C.C. 4A.200.281 are each
6	hereby amended to read as follows:
7	A. There is hereby created the environmental health fund.
8	B. The fund shall be a ((second)) first tier fund. It is a special revenue fund.
9	C. The director of the department of public health shall be the manager of the
10	fund.
11	D. The fund shall account for the proceeds of receipts from federal, state and
12	local sources, including license and permit fees administered by environmental health
13	activities and related administration.

Attachments: None

14	E. The fund shall be used to support environmental health activities and related
15	administration.
16	
	Ordinance 18229 was introduced on 11/9/2015 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 2/8/2016, by the following vote:
	Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci No: 0 Excused: 0
	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON  J. Joseph McDermott, Chair
	ATTEST:  Mulanu Pedrya Far  Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council  APPROVED this 17 day of FEBRUARY, 2016.  Dow Constantine, County Executive